Falk Omnibox Guide
Falk Omnibox Worm Gear Drive
Interchange and Nomenclature Guide
The High-Performance Choice for all Your Applications
When it comes to winning solutions to your right angle,
small worm gear drive challenges, Omnibox® has it all.
Omnibox incorporates our best durability and reliability
features into one competitively priced product line. Over

SM
SMF
Part Number Configuration
12 (271-810) © Rexnord Industries, LLC, 2002.
Drive Nomenclature
BROWNING/MORSE
13 GED B 20 L 3 56C
Drive Size/Center Distance
Series
ED = Solid Input
GED = “C” Flange Adapter
Coupling Connected Input
B
T
V
= Worm Under
= Worm Over
= Vertical Output
Ratio
Motor Frame Size
Base Arrangement
L
R
= Output Left
= Output Right
= Output Double EndedLR
21 L – D B 1 – 20 L
Drive Size/Center Distance
Series
B
T
V
= Worm Under
= Worm Over
= Vertical Output
Single Input Shaft
L
R
= Output Left
= Output Right
= Output Double EndedLR
Double Reduction Ratio
L Series
W Series
13 R W – D B 1 – 20 L
Drive Size/Center Distance
Series
L
R
= Output Left
= Output Right
= Output Double EndedLR
Ratio
Single Input Shaft
Fan Cooled
= Worm Under
= Worm Over
= Vertical Output
Double Reduction
B
T
V
Center Distance Type of Input C Face Size (if applicable) O. P. Shaft Arrangement Ratio
133 Q 56 LR 30
1.00”=100 U = Universal, Shaft in 42CZ/48C = 40 L = Left Output 5
1.33”=133 C = C Face Coupled 56C = 56 R = Right Output 10